

**Order No 10 dated 12.12.23**

Both the parties file haziras along with Affidavit of assets and copy of documents. Copy served and objected to.

Fix 12.03.2024 for AIC by the petitioner.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge  
Sealdah