

Misc. Case 3 of 2022
R-10/2022

Order Number 13 dated 19.07.2024

Parties file hazira.
Today is fixed for cross of PW1.
On call Ld. Advocate for the O.P./husband seeks short pass over.
Case is adjourned.
Matter is called at 12:00 hours.
None appears for the O.P./husband.
Petitioner/PW1 is in attendance.
Matter is adjourned.
Case is again called at 12:30 hours.
None appears for the O.P./husband.
Petitioner/PW1 is in attendance.
It appears that O.P./husband is not interested in cross examination.
Hence, cross of PW1 stands closed.
To **30.08.2024** for further PWs.
Dict. & Corr. by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.

Later:

One application is filed on behalf of the O.P./husband seeking recall of the order dated 19.07.2024 and to permit cross examination of PW1. Copy is served.

Application will be taken up for consideration after completion of the evidence of further PWs, if any.

Dict. & Corr. by me,

sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.

sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.