

Misc. Case 3 of 2022
R-10/2022

Order Number 14 dated 30.08.2024

Parties file hazira.

One application seeking adjournment is also filed on the ground stated therein.

Today is fixed for further PWs.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that no further witness will be adduced on her behalf.

At this stage, the application filed on behalf of the O.P./husband seeking recall of the order dated 19.07.2024 and to permit cross examination of PW1 is taken up for consideration.

Heard both sides.

No substantial objection is raised from the side of the OP/husband.

Ends of justice requires an opportunity should be given to the OP/husband for cross examination of PW1. Hence, petition stands allowed.

Fix **13.12.2024** for cross of PW1.

Parties to come ready.

Dict. & Corr. by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.