

**Misc case 3 of 22**  
**R. 10 of 22**

**Order No 20 dated 17-11-2025**

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W. - 1.  
Petitioner files hazira. O.P. files a time petition for the prayer of time on the ground stated therein.  
Prayer for time is allowed.  
Fix 12-02-2026 for further cross examination of P.W. - 1.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .  
(J.O.Code- WB00656)